	City of Pittsburgh			ourgh	510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219
THE NEW CONTRACTOR	Legislation Details				
File #:	2009	9-1330 Version: 1			
Туре:	Proc	clamation	Status:	Adopted	
File created:	4/21	/2009	In control:	City Council	
On agenda:			Final action:	4/21/2009	
Enactment date:	:		Enactment #:		
Effective date:					
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby recognize the Pittsburgh Ballet Theatre for 39 years of remarkable achievement in the arts and dance and congratulates PBT for presenting the enchanting Pittsburgh premiere of Cinderella. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare April 24 - 26, 2009, to be " CINDERELLA DAYS" in the City of Pittsburgh.				
Sponsors:	Douglas Shields, All Members				
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 2009-1330.doc				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
4/21/2009	1	City Council	Ad	opted	Pass